# WHITE CITY NEWS

#### **NOTICE TO ADOPT BYLAW 1937**

A Bylaw to Amend White Rock Financial Plan (2011 to 2015) Bylaw, 2011, No. 1933

**NOTICE** is hereby given that the Council of the City of White Rock will consider **Bylaw No. 1937** at the Council Meeting to be held at City Hall Council Chambers, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C., on Monday, April 18, 2011 for the purpose of final adoption.

**Bylaw No. 1937** "Financial Plan (2011 to 2015) Bylaw, No. 1933, Amendment No. 1, Bylaw, 2011, No. 1937".

A Bylaw to amend the Financial Plan for 2011 to 2015.

Most of the amendments are technical and involve the transferring of projects not completed on December 31, 2010 to the 2011 Financial Plan Bylaw.

Copies of the proposed bylaw amendment along with copies of adopted Bylaw No. 1933 and associated reports may be inspected in the City Clerk's Office at White Rock City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C., from Tuesday, April 12, 2011 to Monday, April 18, 2011 between the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., excluding weekends and statutory holidays.

Should you have any comments or concerns you wish to convey to Council regarding the amendments in Bylaw No. 1937, please submit in writing to the City Clerk by 4:30 p.m., Monday, April 18, 2011. You may forward your submissions by:

- mailing or delivering to the City Clerk's Office at White Rock City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6; or
- faxing to 604.541.9348; or
- e-mailing the City Clerk at tarthur@city.whiterock.bc.ca with "Bylaw No. 1937" typed in the subject line.

Tracey Arthur City Clerk

### **PARCEL TAX ASSESSMENT ROLL**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the **PARCEL TAX ROLL REVIEW PANEL** will be held in **COUNCIL CHAMBERS**, City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC on **TUESDAY**, **APRIL 26**, **2011** at **4:30 p.m**.

The Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel shall hear complaints and may review and correct the parcel tax assessment roll as to:

- a) an error or omission respecting a name or address on the parcel tax roll;
- b) an error or omission respecting the inclusion of a parcel;
- c) an error or omission respecting the taxable area or the taxable frontage of a parcel;
- d) an exemption that has been improperly allowed or disallowed.

Those property owners affected have been notified by mail.

A complaint shall not be heard by the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel unless notice of the complaint has been made to the office of Ms. Sandra Kurylo, Director of Financial Services, at least 48 hours prior to the sitting of the Parcel Tax Review Panel on April 26, 2011.

#### **NEXT WEEK**

April 18

Governance and Legislation Committee Meeting 6:00 p.m.

Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.

April 19

Environment Committee Meeting 4:30 p.m.

April 20

Economic, Investment and Revitalization Committee Meeting 4:00 p.m.

April 21

Cultural Committee Meeting 3:30 p.m.

All meetings held at City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue unless otherwise noted



## ARTS AND CULTURE MAPPING OPEN HOUSE

When: Tuesday, April 26 at 7:30 p.m.

Where: Presentation Room

White Rock Community Centre

Register: 604.541.2199

Join Mayor Catherine Ferguson for the launch of the Cultural Mapping website and database. Get the first "live" preview of the website plus learn the results of the arts and culture mapping process to date.

Enjoy refreshments, interactive activities and entertainment as you network, have fun and celebrate with us!

### VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

The City of White Rock is seeking volunteers to serve on the Infrastructure Committee, which will consider, evaluate and provide advice to Council on the city's public infrastructure needs as referred to it by Council.

City committee appointments are until December 31, 2011; this committee will meet quarterly at City Hall at 4:00 p.m. or as needed. City of White Rock residents will form the majority of membership on this committee.

Please submit a resume specifying your interest in the Infrastructure Committee with any relevant experience to:

Tracey Arthur, City Clerk

The Corporation of the City of White Rock 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC V4B 1Y6

tarthur@city.whiterock.bc.ca, or Fax: 604.541.9348

All applications must be received no later than 4:30 p.m., May 4, 2011. All applications/resumes may be made available to City of White Rock Council and staff for review.

The information is collected under the authority of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

#### **PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING**

Please join us on Tuesday, April 26 from 4:00 – 8:00 p.m. at the Kent Street Activity Centre to discuss upgrades to McCaud park. This is your opportunity to be involved in guiding the future of your neighbourhood park.

For more information about this public information meeting, please contact Engineering and Municipal Operations at 604.541.2181.

